GENERAL ELECTION NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF RINGGOLD SHALL HOLD A GENERAL ELECTION ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2017, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING TWO (2) COUNCIL MEMBERS.

QUALIFYING FOR SAID GENERAL ELECTION SHALL BE HELD AT RINGGOLD CITY HALL, 150 TENNESSEE STREET, RINGGOLD, GA, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. ON MONDAY AUGUST 21, 2017 THROUGH 4:30 P.M. ON FRIDAY AUGUST 25, 2017. THE QUALIFYING FEE HAS BEEN SET AT \$108.00 FOR COUNCIL MEMBER.

ALL CITY OF RINGGOLD RESIDENTS WHO ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE AND WHO DESIRE TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN THE GENERAL ELECTION MAY REGISTER TO VOTE THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 10, 2017. EARLY VOTING WILL BEGIN ON MONDAY OCTOBER 16, 2017 THROUGH FRIDAY NOVEMBER 3, 2017 FROM 8:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M AT THE PRECINCT AT RINGGOLD CITY HALL, 150 TENNESSEE STREET. POLLS WILL BE OPEN ON ELECTION DAY FROM 7:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. IN THE PRECINCT AT RINGGOLD CITY HALL, 150 TENNESSEE STREET.

CITY OF RINGGOLD SUPERINTENDENT OF ELECTIONS NICKI LUNDEEN